## Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 11/07/2018 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Providing & fixing building corner LED lights, common passage tubelight, supplying & erecting PVC armoured cable of 2 x 4 sq.mm for building consisting of 144 PTC Tenements at Jasmine Mill Compound 'A' & 'B' wing of PTC Building under S.R. Scheme under regulation 33(14)(D) of DCR 1991 on plot bearing C.S. No. 1/80 of Dharavi Divn. Mahim.
- The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,49,244.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website <a href="www.sppl.biz">www.sppl.biz</a> from 05/07/2018 to 11/07/2018 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **11/07/2018** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
  - 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
    - 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
    - 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(Dharavi)/797 /2018, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 05/07/2018

## Issued to:

	194711 7754

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to S.E./SPPL, D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK: S.R. Scheme under regulation 33(14)(D) of DCR 1991 on on plot bearing C.S. No. 1/80 of Dharavi Divn. Mahim.

--- Providing & fixing building corner LED lights, common passage tubelight, supplying & erecting PVC armoured cable of 2 x 4 sq.mm for building consisting of 144 PTC Tenements at Jasmine Mill Compound 'A' & 'B' wing of PTC Building.

14	044 0 '6' ''		: SCHEDULE 'B' :				
No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words	Offic	Amount
1	It. No. 2-9-3, Page 56 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	10.00	Supplying and erecting approved type LED street light fitting above 24 to 36W, having PF > 0.95, class IP 65 or above. Housing of pressure die cast aluminium alloy and heat sink extruded aluminium as per specification no. FG-ODF/FLS2	10755.00	Rupees Ten thousand Seven Hundred fifty five only.	Each	107550.00
2	It. No. 7-2-2, Page 110 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	161.00	Supplying & erecting PVC armoured cable 2 core 4 sq mm copper conductor continuous 5.48 sq mm (12 SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/CU.	189.00	Rupees One hundred Eighty nine only.	Meter	30429.00
3	It. No. 7-8-2, Page 119 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	12.00	Supplying & erecting water tight terminal box of 1.6 mm (16 gauge) CRCA sheet of size 200 x 150 x 150 mm. complete on pole as per specification No. CB-SB	493.00	Rupees Four hundred ninety three only.	Each	5916.00
4	It. No. 2-6-5, Page 51 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	10.00	Supplying & erecting street light wall brackets made from 40 mm dia. B class G.I. pipe, 1.0 m. in length along with pole cap of 300 mm length 100 mm dia duly welded. As per specification no. FG-BKT/BPC.	719.00	Rupees Seven hundred nineteen only.	Each	7190.00
5	It. No. 2-4-9, Page 45 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	58.00	Supplying and erecting approved make white stove enamelled / powder coated CRCA sheet not less than 0.7 mm thick chalk board type fluo fitting of 1 xT8 36/40 W with 40 W Electronic Ballast having pf > 0.90 fixed at ceiling or on wall as per specification no. FGIDF/ CBF	907.00	Rupees Nine hundred seven only.	Each	52606.00
6	It. No. 1-6-4, Page 19 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	206.00	Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm.and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC copper wire in rigid PVC conduit min.20mm dia. as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	129.00	Rupees One hundred twenty nine only.	Meter	26574.00
	It. No. 5-3-9, Page 82 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	2.00	Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 40A to 63A, B- series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	657.00	Rupees Six hundred fifty seven only.	Each	1314.00
	It. No. 5-3-11, Page 82 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	8.00	Supplying, erecting & marking SPN MCB 6A to 32A, B- series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	433.00	Rupees Four hundred thirty three only.	Each	3464.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate			
No.				In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount
9	It. No. 5-6-15, Page 88 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)		Supplying & fixing CRCA sheet Box with earthing terminals for housing 2 Pole RCCB/RCCB+MCB complete on iron frame/laminated board.	201.00	Rupees Two hundred one only.	Each	402.00
10	It. No. 5-6-16, Page 88 (PWD Electrical DSR 2013-14)	2.00	Supplying & fixing CRCA sheet Box with earthing terminals for housing 4 Pole RCCB/RCCB+MCB complete on iron frame/laminated board.	261.00	Rupees Two hundred sixty one only.	Each	522.00
11	ME-3-6-a, Pg.32, (MCGM's Mech. & Elect.Schedule 2013)	8.00	Point wiring by using PVC insulated copper conductors (alongwith same size of pvc insulated copper conductor for earthing & 3 plate ceiling rose) using CASING-N CAPING. For Light/Fan / Ex. Fan Points.	729.00	Rupees Seven hundred twenty nine only.	Each Point	5832.00
12	ME-4-12-d, Pg.45, (MCGM's Mech. & Elect.Schedule 2013)	1.00	Ceiling fan of 1200 mm sweep with all accessories including Electronic Regulator for completing installation as per specification.	2649.00	Rupees Two thousand six hundred forty nine only.	Each	2649.00
13	ME-4-12-p, Pg.46, (MCGM's Mech. & Elect.Schedule 2013)	1.00	Wall mounting fan of 400mm sweep, 230 Volts,AC 50 Hz, oscillating type complete with all necessary accessories for completing installation.	3846.00	Rupees Three thousand Eight hundred forty six only.	Each	3846.00
	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015-16)	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance.  (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)	95.00	Rs. Ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	950.00
						Total Rs.	249,244.00
					Say Rs.	249,244.00	

## (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four only)

/We hereby agree to quote	_% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)

Signature of Contractor/s

Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL